Bylaw 4-17

A BYLAW IN THE TOWN OF ALAMEDA, IN THE PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN, TO ESTABLISH MILL RATE FACTORS TO BE USED IN THE LEVYING OF TAXES IMPOSED BY THE TOWN OF ALAMEDA.

THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ALAMEDA, IN THE PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN hereby enacts the following:

- 1. A mill rate factor shall be applied to the following property classifications:
 - a) Residential 0.75
 - b) Commercial 2.0
- 2. These factors shall be applied to the mill rates which have been set by the Town of Alameda.
- 3. Bylaw 3-12 is hereby repealed.

Read a first time the 14th day of November, 2012 Read a second time the 14th day of November, 2012 Read a third time, signed and sealed this 14th day of November, 2012



Read a third time and adopted this day of // Cul

Administrator

ADMINISTRATOR